Mechanical Engineering, Energy Technology and Management (IMEETMCon, 2025) at the UI 

Hotels, Ibadan. 

RECRUITMENT EXERCISE 

The Unit played an active role in the planning and coordination processes that led to the 

defrosting and recruitment of five hundred and ninety-eight (598) 

staff members across the University in 2025. This exercise covered 

academic staff as well as senior and junior non-academic staff 

categories, thereby strengthening the University’s human resource 

base. 

PUBLICATIONS 

During the year, the Unit successfully published the 2024 Pocket Statistics and the 2025 University